
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards163 SCT 53

Miss Vivian Nancy Andrysiak100 46.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon
Elvis Nancy Wentworth46.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 48

Tycoon Tinna Brown34.75 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gage Jennifer Laporte36.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 46

Zing Joyce Oconnell32.07 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Wicked Tamara LazarusNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 48

Joel Christine Scruggs100 39.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Standard Poodle
Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli38.79 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards163 SCT 53

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 32.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon
Harry Lisa Johnson100 37.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Riot Arlene Collins100 43.38 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Papillon
Oliver Alison Gold100 43.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Shih Tzu
Butters M J Kushwara100 44.64 Q 0 0 0 0 08 French Bulldog
Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 44.93 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Scottish Terrier
Bree Audrey Lamothe35.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Tess Linda Ranieri45.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Houston Linda White58.74 NQ 0 2 0 0 5Scottish Terrier
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Brynn Lisa Diffley60.12 NQ 1 0 1 0 7Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards163 SCT 50

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 32.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Poodle
Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 33.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Boston Terrier
Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 33.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Boston Terrier
Mo Sheila McCormick100 41.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Moo Bonnie Henderson36.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Zazie Betse Curtis36.90 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle
Billie Onnaka Dudley51.14 NQ 1 1 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog
Leader Julie KenneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 14

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 48

Cora Beth Fatse100 29.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd
Ive Paula Buchma100 32.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Nym Barbara Cherry100 35.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Brittany
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 36.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Missy Linda Houle100 44.51 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog
Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson25.38 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Recon Tinna Brown28.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Batman Beth Ostrowski-

Parks
29.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rowdy Candis Anglace31.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mark Carol Perkins34.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gale Martha Davis40.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Buzz Susan Cenotti44.03 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Nederlandse 

Kooikerhondje
Galla Leanne Ksiazek45.53 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Mila Erin PoteatNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 23

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 46

Truman Joanne Williamson100 29.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Bearded Collie
Patsee Christie McNamara100 29.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 33.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Water Spaniel
Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 33.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Windy Mary Nottingham100 34.75 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 35.15 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Irish Water Spaniel
Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 35.52 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd
Windy Laura Scanlon100 37.86 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog
Jewel Jonna Sciacca100 38.21 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Tully Carla Rash100 39.71 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog
Extra Andy Winther31.89 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Sylo Tinna Brown33.45 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Sky Allison Barber34.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Twist Susan Knapp-Cook35.18 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Dahlia Ellen Halperin37.05 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Trixie Trish Parrett37.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Cat Susan Usher38.28 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Tellie Jane McLoughlin39.56 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Abbey Blanche Wisniewski55.10 NQ 2 0 0 0 9Golden Retriever
Reeva Misty Peterson64.34 NQ 5 0 0 0 18Australian Shepherd
Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Flynn Margaret StevensNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 48

Bodhi Susan Usher100 35.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Kai Russell Thorpe100 39.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Poodle
Radley Megan Wakely100 39.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Trigger Candyce Paparo100 41.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Poodle
Hogan Steve Basson32.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Weimaraner
Riptide Christie McNamara33.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Ryder Emily Mathews43.53 NQ 2 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Gypsy Christine Scruggs44.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Standard Poodle
Jasper Crystal Utz45.21 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 46

Bowie Jeff Botelho100 27.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie
Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther27.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 51

Kingston Lynn Lesniak42.61 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 53

Piper Katherine Novak100 39.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards163 SCT 58

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 41.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Scottish Terrier
Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak100 42.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Papillon
River Heather Masch100 42.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Connor Cheryl Fugate48.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier
Basil Danielle Holmes49.98 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Scottish Terrier
Elsie Rob Fugate59.29 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards163 SCT 55

Marigold Carol Pinto100 36.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Rio Patti Wakeling100 36.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Mable Lindsay Kelly100 37.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Chance Barb Hackenyos100 45.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Castle Lisa Tibbals100 53.46 Q 0 0 0 0 01 West Highland 

White Terrier

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 53

Quiz Laura Simonelli100 29.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog
Tweed Martha Davis100 34.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Dean Martin Patricia Beaman46.34 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Desilu Patricia Beaman47.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Hazel Sarah Johnson63.56 NQ 2 0 0 0 10All American Dog
Meme Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 51

Gus Beth Fatse100 30.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 32.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog
Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 36.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Water Spaniel
Gracie Susan Black100 37.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Leverage Tinna Brown33.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Fanta Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
34.16 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Miso Kathy Lesinski34.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Rosy Ellen Halperin37.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 53

Nita Nathalie Inho100 31.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog
Remy Kathy Lesinski100 34.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever
Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 35.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever
Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 38.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle
Phoebe James Standish40.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Breeze Saskia Zezima56.34 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Samoyed
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 50

Charm Sheila McCormick36.49 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Satine Beth Charette43.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards147 SCT 45

Twist Patti Wakeling33.01 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards153 SCT 44

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

24.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Phoebe Kristina Wittchen39.25 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Brittany
Dice Misty Peterson57.51 NQ 4 0 1 0 13Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards153 SCT 46

Kofi Elizabeth Annand29.99 NQ 0 2 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Keagan24 Doreen Palmer32.52 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards153 SCT 49

Pumpkin Carla Rash47.90 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards153 SCT 51

Enzo Danette Chorney27.55 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Scottish Terrier Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT Page 6 of 19



Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 53

Tobie Judith Landon68.97 NQ 3 3 1 0 15All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 53

Flora Danielle Holmes49.65 NQ 2 3 3 0 0Scottish Terrier

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 43

Chance Susan Black25.38 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 45

Vash Lindsay Kelly52.27 NQ 1 1 1 0 7Miniature American 
Shepherd
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Sassy Tamara Lazarus43.01 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Scottish Terrier
Tess Linda Ranieri43.70 Q 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Charm Sheila McCormick38.79 NQ 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Bree Audrey LamotheNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Tobie Judith LandonNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter33.48 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Boston Terrier
Zazie Betse Curtis35.59 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle
Leader Julie Kenney39.13 Q 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Moo Bonnie Henderson42.70 NQ 1 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle
Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson26.06 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gage Jennifer Laporte32.14 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle
Nym Barbara Cherry37.16 Q 0 0 0 05 Brittany
Mila Erin Poteat38.71 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Delilah Kelli Cyr39.82 Q 0 0 0 05 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Buzz Susan Cenotti47.09 Q 0 0 0 01 Nederlandse 

Kooikerhondje
Batman Beth Ostrowski-

Parks
30.71 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cora Beth Fatse37.97 NQ 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 20

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Jack James Standish27.55 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd
Polly Stephanie O'Reilly30.51 Q 0 0 0 09 Irish Water Spaniel
Cat Susan Usher31.04 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Flynn Margaret Stevens31.72 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Truman Joanne Williamson33.23 Q 0 0 0 08 Bearded Collie
Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly33.70 Q 0 0 0 08 Irish Water Spaniel
Windy Mary Nottingham34.43 Q 0 0 0 07 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Cadence Jane McLoughlin34.80 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd
Tellie Jane McLoughlin40.69 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd
Tully Carla Rash41.78 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog
Windy Laura Scanlon43.07 Q 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Patsee Christie McNamara30.82 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Dahlia Ellen Halperin32.63 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
35.86 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Abbey Blanche WisniewskiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Paul Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 1 0Brittany
Phoebe Kristina WittchenNQ 0 0 1 0Brittany
Trixie Trish ParrettNQ 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Wicked Tamara LazarusNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Hogan Steve Basson35.53 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Weimaraner
Jasper Crystal Utz36.34 Q 0 0 0 09 Belgian Malinois
Radley Megan Wakely38.51 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Kai Russell Thorpe42.17 Q 0 0 0 08 Poodle
Joel Christine Scruggs46.54 Q 0 0 0 07 Standard Poodle
Chance Susan Black29.00 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Ryder Emily Mathews38.26 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Trigger Candyce Paparo38.87 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle
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Time 2 Beat 24" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Kofi Elizabeth Annand42.47 NQ 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli49.24 NQ 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher
Gypsy Christine ScruggsNQ 0 0 1 0Standard Poodle
Keagan24 Doreen PalmerNQ 0 0 1 0Chesapeake Bay 

Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Bowie Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
MCT 60

River Heather Masch38.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Asher Beth Charette54.47 Q 0 0 0 06 Scottish Terrier

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Mable Lindsay Kelly50.46 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Meme Diane Sumrall37.77 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Desilu Patricia Beaman45.97 Q 0 0 0 08 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Hazel Sarah Johnson53.11 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

28.53 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Kingston Lynn Lesniak35.37 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie
Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Vash Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Remy Kathy Lesinski30.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
Riptide Christie McNamara33.08 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Nita Nathalie Inho39.90 Q 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Phoebe James Standish41.09 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever
Piper Katherine Novak44.23 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog
Breeze Saskia Zezima49.43 Q 0 0 0 04 Samoyed
Spencer Christine Kallipolites39.89 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Enzo Danette ChorneyNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 76

Brynn Lisa Diffley74.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier
Miss Vivian Nancy AndrysiakNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 71

Leader Julie Kenney64.58 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 70

Gage Jennifer LaporteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle
Twoey 
Monster

Amy CarlsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 68

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek100 40.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Wicked Tamara Lazarus52.17 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Zing Joyce Oconnell52.91 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Phoebe Kristina WittchenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany
Tellie Jane McLoughlinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 72

Joel Christine ScruggsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Standard Poodle
Kofi Elizabeth AnnandNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 76

Harry Lisa Johnson100 53.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Bree Audrey Lamothe100 55.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Butters M J Kushwara100 57.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 French Bulldog
Riot Arlene Collins100 66.83 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 Papillon
Tipsy Laura Simonelli46.44 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 0Papillon
Oliver Alison Gold66.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu
Eloise Tamara Lazarus67.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Scottish Terrier
Houston Linda White75.05 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier
Tess Linda RanieriNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 71

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 50.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Boston Terrier
Mo Sheila McCormick100 51.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Zazie Betse Curtis49.76 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Miniature Poodle
Bravo Jerrilyn Walter64.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier
Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle
Moo Bonnie HendersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 70

Recon Tinna Brown100 42.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie
Mark Carol Perkins100 54.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Missy Linda Houle100 65.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog
Galla Leanne Ksiazek52.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Ive Paula Buchma62.20 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Delilah Kelli Cyr72.95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 2Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Batman Beth Ostrowski-

Parks
NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Buzz Susan CenottiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Cora Beth FatseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Gale Martha DavisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master Standard 16" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Mila Erin PoteatNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Nym Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 21

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 68

Extra Andy Winther100 37.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 42.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd
Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 46.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Irish Water Spaniel
Truman Joanne Williamson100 47.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Bearded Collie
Flynn Margaret Stevens100 47.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd
Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 49.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 50.58 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Irish Water Spaniel
Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 56.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd
Windy Laura Scanlon100 62.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog
Patsee Christie McNamara45.39 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Trixie Trish Parrett50.46 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Windy Mary Nottingham52.59 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Sky Allison Barber54.56 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Sylo Tinna Brown56.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Reeva Misty Peterson58.72 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Jewel Jonna Sciacca59.38 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 0All American Dog
Tully Carla Rash65.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Abbey Blanche WisniewskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Cat Susan UsherNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Juniper Susan Knapp-CookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 72

Hogan Steve Basson100 47.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Weimaraner
Kai Russell Thorpe100 53.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle
Jasper Crystal Utz100 58.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Belgian Malinois
Bodhi Susan Usher54.66 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Riptide Christie McNamara54.93 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Trigger Candyce Paparo87.06 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 15Poodle
Gypsy Christine Scruggs92.10 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 20Standard Poodle
Radley Megan WakelyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Ryder Emily MathewsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 68

Bowie Jeff Botelho100 38.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther38.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 81

Basil Danielle Holmes70.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 73

Scout Megan Wakely94 75.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever
Kingston Lynn Lesniak62.85 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 77

Piper Katherine Novak100 68.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Enzo Danette Chorney51.93 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 81

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 55.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Scottish Terrier
River Heather Masch100 58.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak68.01 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 76

Marigold Carol Pinto100 52.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Chance Barb Hackenyos68.10 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Castle Lisa Tibbals74.58 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0West Highland 

White Terrier
Mable Lindsay Kelly79.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 3Miniature American 

Shepherd
Rio Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 75

Quiz Laura Simonelli50.89 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Tweed Martha Davis60.44 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Desilu Patricia Beaman63.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Meme Diane Sumrall66.35 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Hazel Sarah Johnson85.11 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 10All American Dog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 73

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 44.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog
Fanta Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
100 46.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 51.41 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Irish Water Spaniel
Gus Beth Fatse43.51 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Leverage Tinna Brown45.85 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Gracie Susan Black48.33 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Miso Kathy Lesinski54.80 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards195 SCT 77

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 51.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever
Phoebe James Standish100 54.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 58.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle
Remy Kathy Lesinski53.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Breeze Saskia Zezima95.68 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 18Samoyed
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS
Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 72

Elvis Nancy Wentworth90 61.53 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Australian Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 67

Tycoon Tinna Brown35.03 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 65

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 32.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dice Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 67

Keagan24 Doreen Palmer51.27 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 72

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman48.40 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 70

Pumpkin Carla RashNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 72

Benny Lisa Donnarumma55.36 NQ 4 1 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Novice B Standard 8" Sun, Nov 5, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 76

Charm Sheila McCormick95 39.78 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Flora Danielle Holmes95 60.90 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 65

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli85 54.55 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 68

Vash Lindsay Kelly90 73.95 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 5Miniature American 
Shepherd
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